## U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 5/21/2024

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) FCC US Agent Letter of Attestation

**Grantee Code: 2AB2Q** 

Grantee's FRN: 0023443971

To whom it may concern:

**FCC US Agent** 

LEEDARSON AMERICA INC.

FCC FRN: 0033657479

Agent Contact Name: Joe Chen

Agent US Address: 300 Technology CT Suite 100, Smyrna GA. The USA. 30082

Agent Email Address: THD-BIZ@leedarson.com

This letter is to confirm that LEEDARSON AMERICA INC. have accepted the responsibility to act as US Agent on behalf of LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD. ("the applicant") for the above grantee code.

LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD. ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, LEEDARSON AMERICA INC. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD. ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

LEEDARSON AMERICA INC. are aware of the requirements and responsibilities of the applicant's agent for service of process as outlined in the FCC section 2.911(d)(7) and Report and Order FCC 22-84 paragraph 63.

Authorized Agent Contact Person Name: Joe Chen

Agent contact Job Title: General Manager

Agent Company name: LEEDARSON AMERICA INC.

Signature : 100 then

Date: 2024-5-21

Application Contact Person Name: Vick Zhang

Application Contact Job Title: Certification Manager

Application Company Name: LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD.

Signature: Not 2h

Date: 2024.5.21th